Your Partner in Experiential Education
Washington, DC and Points Beyond

TO:
FROM:

SCHOOL:
PD:
DATE:

Ms. Marlene Ruiz
Ms. Taylor Cross

Academia del Perpetuo Socorro - San Juan Puerto Rico
February 10-16, 2018
January 23, 2018

Saturday, February 10, 2018 - WELCOME TO WASHINGTON DC

Dress Code: Casual

11:15am
2:35pm
3:00pm

3:30pm
4:30pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm
9:00pm

Scheduled Departure of Southwest Flight 5820 from SJU to BWI

Schedule Arrival of SW Flight 5820 at BWI — Baltimore International Airport
The Washington Workshops Reception Team will meet you in the arrivals
area. Load Bus with baggage and Begin your program.

Depart BWI for Hotel

Check in to Hotel — Freshen up for Dinner

Depart for Glover Park

Dinner at Old Europe Restaurant (Confirmed)

Orientation with Washington Workshops Staff

Depart for Hotel

Curfew

2101 L Street, NW, Suite 400 « WASHINGTON, DC 20037 1
(202) 965-3434 o FAX (202) 965-1018
www.workshops.org e info@workshops.org




Sunday, February 11, 2018 — CLASSICAL WASHINGTON

Dress Code: Business Casual

7:30am
8:30am
9:00am

10:00am
10:30am
12:00am
12:15pm
1:00pm
2:45pm
3:30pm
4:30pm
5:30pm
6:30pm
9:00pm

Breakfast at the Hotel

Depart for Lafayette Park

Walking Tour of Lafayette Park including Photo op of the White House,
Executive Office Building and many more

Depart for Smithsonian Museum of American History

Visit the Smithsonian Museum of American History

Walk to National Gallery of Art

Lunch at the Cascade Café

Visit the National Gallery of Art

Bus to the Basilica

Guided Tour of the Basilica of the National Shrine (Confirmed)

Mass at the National Shrine of the Immaculate Conception (Confirmed)
Depart for Georgetown

Dinner and Play at Pinstripes Georgetown (Confirmed)

Bus to Hotel & Curfew upon arrival

Monday, February 12, 2018 - HONORING OUR NATION'S PAST

Dress Code: Business Casual, Professional for Wreath Layers

7:30am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
11:30am
12:45pm
1:30pm

Breakfast at the Hotel

Bus to Mount Vernon

Visit George Washington’s Mount Vernon
Mansion Entry Time (Confirmed)

Lunch at Mt. Vernon's Food Court

Bus to Arlington Cemetery

Visit Arlington National Cemetery:
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3:00pm
3:15pm
4:00pm
4:15pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
7:00pm

8:30pm
9:00pm

* The Challenger, The Columbia, Mast of the Maine

* The Eternal Flame and Kennedy Grave Sites, and much more

Changing of the Guards, Tomb of the Unknown Solider
Full Honor Wreath Laying Ceremony (Confirmed)
Depart for USMC
Visit the U.S Marines Corps Memorial - “lwo Jima"”
Depart for Pentagon City Mall
Dinner at Pentagon City Mall on your own
Depart for Classical Evening Tour of Washington, DC
*  Word War Il Memorial
* FDR Memorial
* Jefferson Memorial
e MLK, Jr. Memorial
Depart for Hotel

Curfew

Tuesday, February 13, 2018 - THE FOUNDATIONS OF OUR NATIONS CAPITOL

Dress Code: Professional

8:00am
9:00am
10:00am
11:00am
11:30am
12:15pm
1:45pm
3:00pm

4:00pm
4:15pm

Breakfast at the Hotel

Depart for Embassy Visit

Visit the Embassy of Argentina (Confirmed)

Depart for Natural History Museum

Lunch in the Atrium Café

Visit the Smithsonian Museum of Natural History

Depart for Pentagon - Line up for Security upon Arrival

Tour of the Department of Defense - (Confirmed; Pending Background
Checks)

Walk to the 9/11 Memorial

Visit the 9/11 Memorial
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4:45pm
5:00pm
7:30pm
8:00pm
9:30pm

Depart for Penn Quarter

Dinner at Carmines ltalian Restaurant

Depart for John F. Kennedy Center for the Performing Arts

Shear Madness — America’s Favorite whodunit? (Tickets Reserved)

Depart for the Hotel, Curfew upon Arrival

Wednesday, February 14, 2018 - A DAY IN CAPITOL HILL

Dress Code: Professional

7:00am
8:00am
9:00am
9:30am
10:00am
TBD
11:00am
12:00pm
12:45pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
2:30pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
5:45pm
7:00pm
10:00pm

Breakfast at the Hotel

Depart for Capitol Hill

Group Photo at the Reflecting Pool

Line up for Security at the CVC

Tour of the U.S Capitol Building (Confirmed)

Meeting with Resident Commissioner Jennifer Gonzalez
Visit the House and Senate Galleries

Lunch in the Capitol Visitor Center Café

Walk to the LOC

Visit the Library of Congress

Walk to the Supreme Court - Line up for Security

Supreme Court Orientation Lecture

Depart for Downtown

Visit the Puerto Rican Federal Affairs Administration (Requested)
Depart for the Washington Harbor

Spirit of Washington Dinner and Dance Cruise (Confirmed)

Depart for Hotel, Curfew upon Arrival
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Thursday, February 15, 2018 - THE FOURTH ESTATE

Dress Code: Business Casual

7:30am
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
11:00am
11:30am
12:30pm
1:00pm
2:30pm
3:15pm
4:15pm
4:45pm

5:45pm
6:30pm
7:30pm
9:00pm
9:30pm

Breakfast at the Hotel
Depart for Newseum
Visit Newseum - World’'s Most Interactive Museum on the Media
Class: Introduction to the 1°* Amendment (Confirmed)
Depart for L'Enfant Plaza
Lunch at L'Enfant Plaza
Depart for Holocaust Memorial Museum
Visit the US Holocaust Memorial Museum
Depart for the National Cathedral
Tour of the National Cathedral (Confirmed)
Depart for the Lincoln Memorial
Visit our Nation’s Memorials:
* Lincoln Memorial
= Korean War Memorial

= Vietnam Veterans’ Memorial

Depart for the National Harbor

Dinner at the National Market at the MGM Hotel
Take a Ride on the Capital Wheel (Confirmed)
Depart for the Hotel

Curfew

Friday, February 16, 2018 - DEPART FOR HOME

Dress Code: Casual

7:00am
8:00am
9:45am

Breakfast at the Hotel
Check out Load Bags for BWI Airport
Check in — Southwest Airlines
2101 L Street, NW, Suite 400 ¢« WASHINGTON, DC 20037
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11:45am Scheduled Departure of Southwest Flight 487 from Baltimore International
Airport to San Juan Airport

4:45pm Scheduled Arrival of SW487 at SJU

Best Wishes in
Your Future Endeavors!

The Washington Workshops Foundation
2101 L Street, NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20037
Office: 202.965.3434
Fax: 202.965.1018
www.workshops.org

2101 L Street, NW, Suite 400 ¢ WASHINGTON, DC 20037
(202) 965-3434 ¢ FAX (202) 965-1018
www.workshops.org e info@workshops.org



