

The Washington Workshops Foundation

2101 L Street, NW

Suite 400

Washington, DC 20037

Phone: 800-368-5688 - Fax: 202-965-1018

Email: info@workshops.org
Web: www.workshops.org

Your Partner in Experiential Education

Washington, DC and Points Beyond

TO: Ms. Marlene Ruiz FROM: Ms. Taylor Cross

SCHOOL: Academia del Perpetuo Socorro - San Juan Puerto Rico

PD: February 10-16, 2018 **DATE:** January 23, 2018

Saturday, February 10, 2018 – WELCOME TO WASHINGTON DC

Dress Code: Casual

11:15am	Scheduled Departure of Southwest Flight 5820 from SJU to BWI
2:35pm	Schedule Arrival of SW Flight 5820 at BWI – Baltimore International Airport
3:00pm	The Washington Workshops Reception Team will meet you in the arrivals
	area. Load Bus with baggage and Begin your program.
3:30pm	Depart BWI for Hotel
4:30pm	Check in to Hotel – Freshen up for Dinner
5:30pm	Depart for Glover Park
6:00pm	Dinner at Old Europe Restaurant (Confirmed)
7:00pm	Orientation with Washington Workshops Staff
8:00pm	Depart for Hotel
9:00pm	Curfew

Sunday, February 11, 2018 - CLASSICAL WASHINGTON

Dress Code: Business Casual

7:30am	Breakfast at the Hotel
8:30am	Depart for Lafayette Park
9:00am	Walking Tour of Lafayette Park including Photo op of the White House,
	Executive Office Building and many more
10:00am	Depart for Smithsonian Museum of American History
10:30am	Visit the Smithsonian Museum of American History
12:00am	Walk to National Gallery of Art
12:15pm	Lunch at the Cascade Café
1:00pm	Visit the National Gallery of Art
2:45pm	Bus to the Basilica
3:30pm	Guided Tour of the Basilica of the National Shrine (Confirmed)
4:30pm	Mass at the National Shrine of the Immaculate Conception (Confirmed)
5:30pm	Depart for Georgetown
6:30pm	Dinner and Play at Pinstripes Georgetown (Confirmed)
9:00pm	Bus to Hotel & Curfew upon arrival

Monday, February 12, 2018 - HONORING OUR NATION'S PAST

Dress Code: Business Casual, Professional for Wreath Layers

1:30pm	Visit Arlington National Cemetery:
12:45pm	Bus to Arlington Cemetery
11:30am	Lunch at Mt. Vernon's Food Court
9:30am	Mansion Entry Time (Confirmed)
9:00am	Visit George Washington's Mount Vernon
8:30am	Bus to Mount Vernon
7:30am	Breakfast at the Hotel

- The Challenger, The Columbia, Mast of the Maine
- The Eternal Flame and Kennedy Grave Sites, and much more

3:00pm	Changing of the Guards, Tomb of the Unknown Solider

3:15pm Full Honor Wreath Laying Ceremony (Confirmed)

4:00pm Depart for USMC

4:15pm Visit the U.S Marines Corps Memorial – "Iwo Jima"

5:00pm Depart for Pentagon City Mall

5:30pm Dinner at Pentagon City Mall on your own

7:00pm Depart for Classical Evening Tour of Washington, DC

Word War II Memorial

FDR Memorial

Jefferson Memorial

MLK, Jr. Memorial

8:30pm Depart for Hotel

9:00pm Curfew

Tuesday, February 13, 2018 – <u>THE FOUNDATIONS OF OUR NATIONS CAPITOL</u>

Dress Code: Professional

8:00am	Breakfast at the Hotel
9:00am	Depart for Embassy Visit
10:00am	Visit the Embassy of Argentina (Confirmed)
11:00am	Depart for Natural History Museum
11:30am	Lunch in the Atrium Café
12:15pm	Visit the Smithsonian Museum of Natural History
1:45pm	Depart for Pentagon - Line up for Security upon Arrival
3:00pm	Tour of the Department of Defense - (Confirmed; Pending Background
	Checks)
4:00pm	Walk to the 9/11 Memorial
4:15pm	Visit the 9/11 Memorial

4:45pm Depart for Penn Quarter
 5:00pm Dinner at Carmines Italian Restaurant
 7:30pm Depart for John F. Kennedy Center for the Performing Arts
 8:00pm Shear Madness – America's Favorite whodunit? (Tickets Reserved)
 9:30pm Depart for the Hotel, Curfew upon Arrival

Wednesday, February 14, 2018 - A DAY IN CAPITOL HILL

Dress Code: Professional

7:00am	Breakfast at the Hotel
8:00am	Depart for Capitol Hill
9:00am	Group Photo at the Reflecting Pool
9:30am	Line up for Security at the CVC
10:00am	Tour of the U.S Capitol Building (Confirmed)
TBD	Meeting with Resident Commissioner Jennifer Gonzalez
11:00am	Visit the House and Senate Galleries
12:00pm	Lunch in the Capitol Visitor Center Café
12:45pm	Walk to the LOC
1:00pm	Visit the Library of Congress
2:00pm	Walk to the Supreme Court – Line up for Security
2:30pm	Supreme Court Orientation Lecture
3:30pm	Depart for Downtown
4:00pm	Visit the Puerto Rican Federal Affairs Administration (Requested)
5:45pm	Depart for the Washington Harbor
7:00pm	Spirit of Washington Dinner and Dance Cruise (Confirmed)
10:00pm	Depart for Hotel, Curfew upon Arrival

Thursday, February 15, 2018 - THE FOURTH ESTATE

Dress Code: Business Casual

7:30am	Breakfast at the Hotel
8:30am	Depart for Newseum
9:00am	Visit Newseum – World's Most Interactive Museum on the Media
9:30am	Class: Introduction to the 1 st Amendment (Confirmed)
11:00am	Depart for L'Enfant Plaza
11:30am	Lunch at L'Enfant Plaza
12:30pm	Depart for Holocaust Memorial Museum
1:00pm	Visit the US Holocaust Memorial Museum
2:30pm	Depart for the National Cathedral
3:15pm	Tour of the National Cathedral (Confirmed)
4:15pm	Depart for the Lincoln Memorial
4:45pm	Visit our Nation's Memorials:
	Lincoln MemorialKorean War MemorialVietnam Veterans' Memorial
5:45pm	Depart for the National Harbor
6:30pm	Dinner at the National Market at the MGM Hotel

Take a Ride on the Capital Wheel (Confirmed)

Friday, February 16, 2018 - DEPART FOR HOME

Depart for the Hotel

Curfew

Dress Code: Casual

7:30pm

9:00pm

9:30pm

7:00am	Breakfast at the Hotel
8:00am	Check out Load Bags for BWI Airport
9:45am	Check in – Southwest Airlines

- 11:45am Scheduled Departure of Southwest Flight 487 from Baltimore International
 - Airport to San Juan Airport
- 4:45pm Scheduled Arrival of SW487 at SJU

Best Wishes in Your Future Endeavors!

The Washington Workshops Foundation 2101 L Street, NW, Suite 400 Washington, DC 20037 Office: 202.965.3434

Fax: 202.965.1018 www.workshops.org